Ν
м
le,
м
w
200
Ю
М
N.
ы
Ω.
Q
Ø
8
v
И
н
е
ы
Θ
v
١,
W
Т
н
Ю
-

172

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DM3 Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ics): Comerstone Specially Wood Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ios) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, LLC			
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship  Other Limited Liability Citizenship Kentucky If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,628,026; 2,966,544; 2,911,970; 2,723,570; 2,885,160  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Michael J. Nieberding Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP Street Address: 10 West Second Street: P.O. Box 8801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{140.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: <u>Oayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45401-8801</u> Phone Number: <u>513-352-6719</u> Fax Number: <u>513-241-4771</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 20-0809  Authorized User Name Michael J. Nieberding			
9. Signature:  Michael J. Nieberding  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:  3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0645

## CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK SALE/ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a Binding Letter of Intent dated January 21, 2004, Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), as the owner of the trademarks listed in the table below (hereinafter "Trademarks"), agreed to sell all of its assets, including the Trademarks, to Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignor did in fact sell of all of its assets, including the Trademarks, to Assignee.

Mark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS INC. & DESIGN	Registered	76/307221	08/30/2001	2628026	10/01/2002
CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. & DESIGN	Registered	78/330865	11/20/2003	2966544	07/12/2005
DIAMOND SEAL	Registered	76/376464	02/28/2002	2911970	12/21/2004
INVISI-LOC	Registered	76/375418	02/26/2002	2723570	06/10/2003
XSPAN	Registered	78/196613	12/20/2002	2885160	09/14/2004

In confirmation of the above sale of all assets, including the Trademarks, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement of such Trademarks, such assignment effective as of February 10, 2004.

CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Greg Doppler

By:

RECORDED: 08/31/2005

In His capacity as President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0646